

\$

ITEM NO.12

Court No.5

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6089-6090/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 14/03/2013 in DBCRA No.442/2004, DBCRA No.94/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

SHOBHA RAM & ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and bail)

Date: 02/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gagandeep Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Preeti Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matters on Monday, the 5th August, 2013.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
| Court Master

| (M.S. NEGI)  
| Court Master