

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6089-6090/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 14/03/2013 in DBCRA No.442/2004, DBCRA No.94/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

SHOBHA RAM & ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and bail)

Date: 05/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gagan Deep Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice in the special leave petitions returnable in four weeks.

Issue notice to the respondent to find out how many persons are still absconding and what action the State has taken to apprehend them.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
| Court Master

| (M.S. NEGI)
| Court Master