

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.16

SECTION II-D

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1979-1980/2014

SHOBHA RAM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-09-2025 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPUL M. PANCHOLI

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Preeti Singh, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Nidhi Jaiswal, AOR
Mr. Saubhagya Sundriyal, Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel appearing for
the respondent, list the matter after two weeks.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MANOJ KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER