

ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.16

SECTION II-D

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1979-1980/2014

SHOBHA RAM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

[ONLY OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM]

Date : 24-03-2026 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. ANJARIA

For Appellant(s) : Ms. Preeti Singh, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

The Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of letter seeking adjournment  
circulated on behalf of the petitioner, post the  
matters on 05.05.2026.

(NISHA KHULBEY)  
COURT MASTER(SH)

(CHETNA BALOONI)  
COURT MASTER(NSH)