

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.15

SECTION II-D

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s).1979-1980/2014

SHOBHA RAM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

[ONLY OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM]

Date : 05-05-2026 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. ANJARIA

For Appellant(s) : Ms. Sakshi Trivedi, Adv.
Mr. Veerendra Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Preeti Singh, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Copy of the letter dated 09.12.2025 written by the Additional District & Sessions Judge, No.2, Bayana (Bharatpur) Rajasthan and addressed to the Assistant Registrar of this Court be furnished to learned counsel for both the sides.
2. Thereafter, appeal be listed again after three weeks.

(NEHA GUPTA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(CHETNA BALOONI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)